THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO: HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FROM: NANNETTE JOHNSTON, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: JUNE 17,2010

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1(Direct Purchase Order 23)
RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY

ISSUE: The Board needs to approve change order #1(DP0O23), Radcliff Elementary

FACTS
Change Order #1(DPO23) includes the following changes and costs:

e Per Architect's Proposal Request #2, delete project building plaque sign "F" per drawing A7.1. (It
will not be needed until Phase 3 is completed.)

e Also delete thirty (30) additional room signs Type "E" per Note No. 9 - Signage General Notes on
drawing A7.1. (Extra room signs were not needed).

The original Kentucky Department of Education Purchase Order #23 was $4,705. The deduction of
$1,660.70 for this change order will have the new amount for the purchase order at $3,044.30.

(See attached documentation)

RECOMMENDATION

I RECOMMEND THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE
CHANGE ORDER #1 (DPO23) FOR THE RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY RENOVATION
PROJECT FOR THE DEDUCTION TOTAL AMOUNT OF §$1,660.70.

RECOMMENDED MOTION

I MOVE THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE
CHANGE ORDER #1 (DP0O23) FOR THE RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY RENOVATION
PROJECT FOR THE DEDUCTION TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,660.70.



DRAFT ara pocument G701~ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 v OWNER:
Renovation to Radcliff Middle School -  DATE: June 8, 2010 ARCHITECT: R
Phase 1 '

1145 S. Dixie Boulevard 1 :
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 ‘

TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0935

Bayuk Graphic Systems, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
5005 Old Lincoln Highway CONTRACT FOR: Direct Purchase Order #23 . EDUCATION: X
Parkesburg, Pennsylvania 19365 B

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directivés)
Per Architect's Proposal Request #2, delete project building plaque sign "F" per drawing A7.1. Also ddletegthirty (30) pddifional
room signs Type "E" per Note No. 9 - Signage General Notes on drawing A7.1.

4,765:99~J

The original Purchase Order amount was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Purchase Order amount prior to this Change Order was

The Purchase Order amount will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Purchase Order amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 1, 2010 (Areast]_an
2010 (Area 3).

$
$
$

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price whic
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED 8Y THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. q

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects Bayuk Graphic Systems, Inc. Hardin Colinty Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (REirmjname)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151 5005 Old Lincoin Highway 65 W.A. Jenkihs Road

Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Parkesburg, Pennsylvania 19365 Elimbetht?wn, Kentucky 42701 t
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature} BY (Signature) BY (Signat:;‘V

Philip C. Gayhart Al1A Rex Anderson Nannette Jgfins

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed nathe) { \
DATE DATE DATE

ATA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Axchitects. All rights zezoxved. WARNING:
This ATA" Document is protected by U.§. Copyright Law and Interxnational Tresties. tnauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA
Document, or sny portion of it, msy result in severe c¢ivil sna criainal penalties, and will be prosecuted to ths maximum extent possibls
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 14:35:326 on 01.22.2009 under Order No.1000383108_1 which expires on 01.05.2010,

and is not forx resale.
User Rotes: {B54319149)




MoreL ConsTrucTionN Co., LEC

-

April 13; 2010

100 Mallard Creek Dr., Ste. 15t
Louisville, K'Y 40207 APR 14 2019
© Altn: Ms. Myra Vaughs ' _ Architeoty psgm hart

RE: RENOVATION TO RADCLIFF MIDDLE SCHOOL — PHASE I

Dear Ms.Vaughn,

Please find enclosed the credit from the Signage Subcontractor for deleting 30 Type “E” room
signs and 1 Type “F” building plaque as described in PR-002. Feel free to call with any
questions.
“Very truly yours,

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

4 o

Richard A. Clauson

Vice President
RAC/als
Enclosure(s)
627 WEST MAIN STREET 2801 ALEXANDRIA PIKE
' LouisviLLe, KENTucky 40202 ' HiGHLAND HEIGHTS, KeNTuCKkY 41076

502-568-6200 Fax: 502-568-6234 859-442-7100 Fax: 859-442-8175




APR-12-2010 08:80A0  FROM-BAYUX GRAPHHC SYS INC

DATE: 4/12/2010

TO: Rick Clauson

co: Morel Construction
FAX #: 502-568-6234
PHONE #:

FROM:  Jennifer Shenk
CREDIT:

$1,271.00 For The Cast Dedication Plaque
$389.70 For deleted interior signage

Credit total: $1,660.70

Ti7-442-1288 T-§67 P.001/001 F-~379
ey W LU JYDLEMS, LRC.

5005 Old Lincoln Highway

Parkesburg, PA 19365 COPY

PH: (717) 442-0274
FX: (717) 442-1289

RE: Radeliffe M5

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING
THIS SHEET: 1

.




COPY

osal Request
PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: D02

DATE OF [88UANCE: March 31, 2010

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
CONTRACT DATE: January 22, 2010

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NMUMBER: 0935

) ity g, oF the date an which proposal submission is anticipated.

OWNER: B3
ARCHITECT:
CONSULTANT: [3
CONTRACTOR:
Aa:
OTHER: []

ges in the Contract Sum and Contract Tisoe for proposed modifications
W:minsevenﬂ)dm,lhemmmmwﬂﬁsympomlor

“ Eonaw CTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE

.
S

ok 208

‘Myra Vaughn, Project Architect

3 ioiothe project building plaque sign "F* pec drawing A7.1 from contract. Also provide
gguireme tmpmvldethinym)addiﬂomlromsigns.’rype'E"perNaeNo.Q—

(Printed name ond title}

AIA Docisnent G209 - 2001, Copyrighi © $093 and 2001 by The Amesican |mdmmmmq.mm:mm° Documeant Is
Treabies. Unauthortzed reproduction or distritxition of

ty U8, Copyright Lear ad Inoimationet

ig MAY Document, ar sy portion o1 i,

protecied
ey reauit in severa civB and oriminel penalties, end will bnpmmmdmﬂwmﬂwmmmmmmw.mmmmwmm

Au::oﬂm #1121 140 e 03/81/2010 urler Order No.A7SB100B47_1 which expines on G103/204, and i mot for tesse.

(F9176961)




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: _ Hardin County Code: _231 Name: Radlcliff Middle School Code:_080
BG#: _10-053 Project: Radcliff Middle School Renovation — Phase 1 Contract/Bid Pkg:
Original Purchase Order Amount $.4.705.00 Change Order Number:__1 (DPO 23)
Requested Change Order Amount ~ $_1,660.70 Time Extension Required: [J Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown Including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptlve drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

X Local Board of Education O General Contractor
OO0  Architect/Engineer Ol  cConstruction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official O  other:

Change Order Description and Justification:
Per Architect's Proposal Request #2, delete project building plaque sign "F" per drawing A7.1. Also delete thirty (30

additional room signs Type "E" per Note No. 9 - Signage General Notes on drawing A7,1.

Cost Benefit to Owner:
Cost savings to the project.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[Jvyes X No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O ves X No '

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? OvYes X No

Current A/E Contract Amount: $

Fee Amount for this change +/-; $

New A/E Contract Amount; $

Board of Education Designee Signature Date
Attach additional pages if necessary

Page 1



